

Immediate Release

October 17, 2022

Media Contact

Chris Moore (727) 464-8219

Pinellas: Vacancies Announced on Lealman Community Redevelopment Area (CRA) Advisory Committee

Applications Due by 3 p.m. November 7, 2022

Applications are now being accepted for three appointments to the Citizen Advisory Committee for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area. These appointments are for three year terms, beginning on January 1, 2023 and expiring on December 31, 2025.

The Lealman CRA Advisory Committee was established to advise the Pinellas County Community Redevelopment Agency on the creation and administration of the Lealman CRA redevelopment plan, any amendments thereto, and on issues and policies impacting the Lealman CRA.

The committee has nine members who are appointed by the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners. Applicants must be residents, business and/or property owners or other stakeholders from within the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area. A boundary map of the area can be found online at

https://www.pinellascounty.org/cra/pdf/Lealman_CRA_Boundary_Area_map.pdf. The By-laws of the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Advisory Committee are available online at http://www.pinellascounty.org/cra/pdf/lealman-bylaws.pdf. Presently the committee meets six times per year, on the fourth Wednesday of every other month. Meeting dates may be cancelled or adjusted as needed, however.

Applications are due by **3 p.m. on Monday, November 7, 2022**. The application can be found at www.pinellascounty.org/boards.

Please Note: All materials submitted to Pinellas County government are subject to the public records law of the state of Florida.

###

Marketing & Communications Department

333 Chestnut Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756 (727) 464-4600 • www.pinellascounty.org

Our Vision: To Be the Standard for Public Service in America.